OP \$690.00 1071373

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hobie Cat Company		08/16/2016	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hobie Brands International, L.C.	
Street Address:	4925 Oceanside Blvd., Suite H	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type Registration Number:		
negistiation Number.	1071373	Н
Registration Number:	2111069	Н
Registration Number:	2082061	Н
Registration Number:	2162347	Н
Registration Number:	2084523	Н
Registration Number:	2112683	Н
Registration Number:	2103883	HOBIE
Registration Number:	1069802	HOBIE
Registration Number:	2084524	HOBIE
Registration Number:	2162348	HOBIE
Registration Number:	2084526	HOBIE
Registration Number:	2086296	HOBIE
Registration Number:	2111068	HOBIE
Registration Number:	3579833	HOBIE
Registration Number:	3579832	HOBIE
Registration Number:	0905789	HOBIE CAT
Registration Number:	2175219	HOBIE OUTBACK
Registration Number:	2045155	FLOAT CAT
Registration Number:	2866461	MIRAGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0312

900376148

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3723157	MIRAGEDRIVE
Registration Number:	3175497	OASIS
Registration Number:	3451316	REVOLUTION
Serial Number:	77846899	EVOLVE
Serial Number:	86212970	HOBIE H EVOLVE
Registration Number:	4708211	
Serial Number:	87002324	MIRAGE
Serial Number:	87002317	MIRAGE ECLIPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6196961410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-236-1551

Email: trademarks@higgslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.
Address Line 1: 401 West A Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/charlesfreidelbachjr/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 9

source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page1.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page2.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page3.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page4.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page5.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page6.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page7.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page8.tif source=HCC-HBI Trademark Assignment (Signed)#page9.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, HOBIE CAT COMPANY, a Missouri corporation with a principal place of business at 4925 Oceanside Boulevard, Oceanside, California 92056 USA ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto ("the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, HOBIE BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, L.C., a Missouri limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4925 Oceanside Boulevard, Suite H, Oceanside, California 92056 USA ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications, registrations and common law rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Signed at Ocean side, CA, this Mc	day of <u>August</u> , 2016.
"ASSIGNOR"	"ASSIGNEE"
HOBIE CAT COMPANY	HOBIE BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, L.C.
By: Doug-Skidmore, President	By:
Date: 8/110/2010	Date: 8/16/2016

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

	of California ty of	San Diego)		
On	August 16,	2016	_ before me,	Nora Free	erking	
				(insert r	name and title of the officer)	
perso	nally appea	red Doug Skid	dmore			
who p subso his/he	proved to me pribed to the pr/their autho	e on the basis of within instrumer orized capacity(io	satisfactory e nt and acknow es), and that b	/ledged to m by his/her/the	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ne that he/she/they executed the same eir signature(s) on the instrument the acted, executed the instrument.) e i
		NALTY OF PER and correct.	JURY under t	the laws of th	he State of California that the foregoin	ıg
WITN Signa	VI.	nd and official se	eal.	_ (Seal)	NORA FREERKING Commission No. 2061974 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires MARCH 22, 2018	James NCC1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0315

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. / Application No.	Registration / Filing Date
H (Stylized)	Argentina	Reg. No. 1846988	October 15, 2001
HOBIE CATAMARAN	Argentina	Reg. No. 2255966	November 4, 2008
HOBIE MIRAGE	Argentina	Reg. No. 2410707	November 25, 2020
H (Stylized)	Australia	Reg. No. 233708	October 31, 1969
HOBIE	Australia	Reg. No. 299755	August 19, 1976
HOBIE CAT	Australia	Reg. No. 318802	June 2, 1978
HOBIE CAT	Australia	Reg. No. 240933	July 22, 1970
H (Stylized)	Brazil	Reg. No. 006261965	March 25, 1976
HOBIE	Brazil	Reg. No. 827508107	November 20, 2007
HOBIE	Brazil	Reg. No. 827460546	November 20, 2007
HOBIE	Brazil	Reg. No. 827460562	November 20, 2007
HOBIE CAT	Brazil	Reg. No. 720012554	May 14, 1985
HOBIE CAT	Brazil	Reg. No. 007040245	November 25, 1979
MIRAGE	Brazil	Appln. No. 829978585	September 27, 2008
H (Stylized)	Canada	Reg. No. TMA231811	February 16, 1979
HOBIE	Canada	Reg. No. TMA236157	September 21, 1979
HOBIE CAT	Canada	Reg. No. TMA188512	February 9, 1973
MIRAGE	Canada	Reg. No. TMA758065	January 27, 2010
HOBIE	Canada	Reg. No. TMA774670	August 17, 2010
H (Stylized)	Chile	Reg. No. 850551	December 15, 2008
HOBIE	Chile	Reg. No. 857609	February 23, 2009
HOBIE	Chile	Reg. No. 947700	April 2, 2012
HOBIE	Costa Rica	Reg. No. 177934	July 25, 2008
H (Stylized)	Costa Rica	Reg. No. 177970	July 25, 2008
CATSY	Community Trademarks	Reg. No. 3338944	January 17, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005864 FRAME: 0316

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. /	Registration /
DEGLIC		Application No.	Filing Date
DECLIC	Community Trademarks	Reg. No. 5403761	October 11, 2007
DRAGOON Community Trademarks		Reg. No. 940031	November 24, 1999
EASIC	Community	Reg. No. 5403654	October 11, 2007
H (Stylized)	Trademarks Community	P- N 2504405	
ii (Stylized)	Trademarks	Reg. No. 3594405	April 22, 2005
H (Stylized)	Community	Reg. No. 8466146	Contourly (2010
	Trademarks	10g. No. 8400140	September 6, 2010
HOBIE	Community	Reg. No. 3580859	November 10, 2005
	Trademarks	1.08.210.200000	110 veniuu 10, 2003
HOBIE	Community	Reg. No. 8466138	February 1, 2010
	Trademarks		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
HOBIE CAT	Community	Reg. No. 3580834	June 17, 2005
	Trademarks		
HOBIE KAYAC	Community	Reg. No. 3580792	May 12, 2005
HODEDAGATE	Trademarks		
HOBIE MAX	Community	Reg. No. 3511441	June 8, 2005
LUDIC	Trademarks		
	Community Trademarks	Reg. No. 5403845	November 12, 2007
OPTIPRATIC	Community Trademarks	Reg. No. 5403639	October 4, 2007
PHILEAS	Community Trademarks	Reg. No. 5404447	October 4, 2007
VELIC	Community	Reg. No. 5404421	September 3, 2007
IT (C4-1:1)	Trademarks		
H (Stylized)	Cyprus	Reg. No. 35268	October 16, 1991
HOBIE	Cyprus	Reg. No. 35267	October 16, 1991
H (Stylized)	Denmark	Reg. No. VR 199207841	August 14, 1992
H (Stylized)	Finland	Reg. No. 86650	August 22, 1983
HOBIE CAT AVENTURES and Design	France	Reg. No. 99 809544	February 4, 2000
H (Stylized)	France	Reg. No. 92 427119	January 15, 1993
H (Stylized)	France	Reg. No. 93 481468	February 4, 1994
H (Stylized)	France	Reg. No. 03 3263001	June 11, 2004
HOBIE	France	Reg. No. 03 3262999	May 13, 2005

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. /	Registration /
HOBIE CAT	- Europe and	Application No.	Filing Date
	France	Reg. No. 03 3262998	May 13, 2005
HOBIE CAT	France	Reg. No. 93 481469	February 4, 1994
HOBIE CAT	France	Reg. No. N 1629732	May 3, 1991
HOBIE KAYAK	France	Reg. No. 03 3263006	August 12, 2005
HOBIE MAX	France	Reg. No. 03 3253806	April 2, 2004
HOBIECAT	France	Reg. No. 92 443561	May 7, 1993
LUDIC	France	Reg. No. 99 806119	January 14, 2000
PHILEAS	France	Reg. No. 03 3213411	August 3, 2003
WILD CAT (Stylized)	France	Reg. No. 08 3617645	May 22, 2009
HOBIE	Germany	Reg. No. 30205691.2	April 9, 2002
H (Stylized)	Hong Kong	Reg. No. 1980B0660	August 9, 1978
HOBIE CAT	Hong Kong	Reg. No. 19791221	August 9, 1978
MIRAGE	Hong Kong	Reg. No. 301214450	October 6, 2008
HOBIE CAT	India	Reg. No. 1348333	April 1, 2005
H (Stylized)	India	Reg. No. 1348334	April 1, 2005
HOBIE	India	Appln. No. 1348332	April 1, 2005
HOBIE CAT	Indonesia	Reg. No. 355026	March 1, 1996
HOBIE	Indonesia	Appln. No. D00.2015.032323	July 31, 2015
MIRAGE	Indonesia	Reg. No. IDM000264741	August 18, 2010
MIRAGE	International Register	Reg. No. 984670	September 17, 2008
H (Stylized)	International Register	Reg. No. 564562	December 4, 1990
H (Stylized)	International Register	Reg. No. 564562A	December 4, 1990
H (Stylized)	International Register	Reg. No. 593826	October 9, 1992
H (Stylized)	International Register	Reg. No. 613201	February 3, 1994
HOBIE	International Register	Reg. No. 564561	December 4, 1990

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. /	Registration /
HODID		Application No.	Filing Date
HOBIE	International Register	Reg. No. 564561A	December 4, 1990
HOBIECAT International Register		Reg. No. 600157	April 26, 1993
HOBIE CAT	International Register	Reg. No. 613202	February 3, 1994
HOBIE CAT	International Register	Reg. No. 570301	May 28, 1991
HOBIE CAT	International Register	Reg. No. 570301A	May 28, 1991
H (Stylized)	Israel	Reg. No. 85211	December 4, 1994
HOBIE CAT	Israel	Reg. No. 85210	March 5, 1995
H (Stylized)	Japan	Reg. No. 1822578	November 29, 1985
HOBIE	Japan	Reg. No. 2572119	August 31, 1993
HOBIE CAT	Japan	Reg. No. 1041134	October 28, 1983
MIRAGE	Japan	Reg. No. 655891-2	October 17, 1964
HOBIE CAT	Kenya	Reg. No. 41131	May 4, 1995
HOBIE CAT	Latvia	Reg. No. M 10 321	September 6, 1993
HOBIE CAT	Lebanon	Reg. No. 132360	December 9, 2010
HOBIE CAT	Lebanon	Reg. No. 121981	February 8, 1994
HOBIE CAT	Mauritius	Reg. No. A/39 124/246	November 13, 1995
H (Stylized)	Mexico	Reg. No. 236816	November 2, 1979
HOBIE CAT	Mexico	Reg. No. 277687	May 24, 1982
HOBIE CAT	Mexico	Reg. No. 218895	October 10, 1978
MIRAGE	Mexico	Reg. No. 1116591	August 25, 2009
HOBIE	Mexico	Reg. No. 1108095	June 24, 2009
H (Stylized)	New Zealand	Reg. No. B118021	September 14, 1978
HOBIE	New Zealand	Reg. No. B118020	December 23, 1979
HOBIE CAT	New Zealand	Reg. No. B94381	May 29, 1974
MIRAGE	New Zealand	Reg. No. 796372	September 19, 2008
H (Stylized)	Norway	Reg. No. 111725	August 19, 1982

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. / Application No.	Registration / Filing Date
HOBIE CAT	Norway	Reg. No. 83680	January 21, 1972
HOBIE CAT	OAPI	Reg. No. 33787	March 11, 1994
HOBIE	Oman	Reg. No. 9543	January 29, 2002
HOBIE CAT and Design	Paraguay	Reg. No. 302701	September 25, 2007
HOBIE	Peru	Reg. No. 211220	April 25, 2014
HOBIE CAT	Peru	Reg. No. 212092	April 25, 2014
HOBIE	Philippines	Reg. No. 4-2012-015525	August 22, 2013
H (Stylized)	Philippines	Reg. No. 4-2012-015526	August 22, 2013
H (Stylized)	Puerto Rico	Reg. No. 47834	December 23, 1999
HOBIE	Puerto Rico	Reg. No. 47835	December 23, 1999
HOBIE CAT	Qatar	Reg. No. 11645	December 10, 2000
HOBIE CAT	Seychelles	Reg. No. 3923	November 29, 1995
H (Stylized)	Singapore	Reg. No. T97/03248I	March 21, 1997
HOBIE	Singapore	Reg. No. T97/03247J	March 21, 1997
HOBIE	South Africa	Reg. No. 1976/05664	March 8, 1978
H (Stylized)	South Africa	Reg. No. 1970/4777	September 10, 1973
HOBIE CAT	South Africa	Reg. No. 1970/3240	June 2, 1971
H (Stylized)	South Korea	Reg. No. 414461	August 4, 1998
HOBIE	South Korea	Reg. No. 414460	August 4, 1998
HOBIE	South Korea	Reg. No. 40-0831264	July 28, 2010
HOBIE CAT	Syria	Reg. No. 52450	August 20, 1994
HOBIE CAT	Thailand	Reg. No. 45963	November 21, 1995
HOBIE	Tunisia	Reg. No. TNE201002616	November 27, 2011
H (Stylized)	Tunisia	Reg. No. TNE201002618	November 27, 2011
HOBIE CAT	Tunisia	Reg. No. TNE201002617	November 27, 2011
HOBIE	Turkey	Reg. No. 127801	August 28, 1991
H (Stylized)	Turkey	Reg. No. 126888	July 23, 1991

6

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. /	Registration /
HOBIE CAT	Turkey	Application No.	Filing Date
	rurkey	Reg. No. 126833	July 22, 1991
H (Stylized)	United Arab Emirates	Reg. No. 14824	April 26, 1998
HOBIE CAT	United Arab Emirates	Reg. No. 40445	May 21, 2003
H (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 1071373	August 16, 1977
H (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 2111069	November 4, 1997
H (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 2082061	July 22, 1997
H (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 2162347	June 2, 1998
H (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 2084523	July 29, 1997
H (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 2112683	November 11, 1997
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 2103883	October 7, 1997
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 1069802	July 19, 1977
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 2084524	July 29, 1997
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 2162348	June 2, 1998
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 2084526	July 29, 1997
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 2086296	August 5, 1997
HOBIE	United States	Reg. No. 2111068	November 4, 1997
HOBIE and Design	United States	Reg. No. 3579833	February 24, 2009
HOBIE (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 3579832	February 24, 2009
HOBIE CAT	United States	Reg. No. 0905789	January 12, 1971
HOBIE OUTBACK	United States	Reg. No. 2175219	July 21, 1998
FLOAT CAT	United States	Reg. No. 2045155	March 11, 1997
MIRAGE	United States	Reg. No. 2866461	July 27, 2004
MIRAGEDRIVE	United States	Reg. No. 3723157	December 8, 2009
OASIS	United States	Reg. No. 3175497	November 21, 2006
REVOLUTION	United States	Reg. No. 3451316	June 17, 2008
EVOLVE	United States	Appln. No. 77846899	October 12, 2009
HOBIE H EVOLVE and Design	United States	Appln. No. 86212970	March 6, 2014

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Registration. /	Registration /
		Application No.	Filing Date
Penguin Logo Design	United States	Reg. No. 4708211	March 24, 2015
MIRAGE	United States	Appln. No. 87002324	April 15, 2016
MIRAGE ECLIPSE	United States	Appln. No. 87002317	April 15, 2016
H (Stylized)	Uruguay	Reg. No. 385559	November 23, 1977
HOBIE	Uruguay	Reg. No. 385560	November 23, 1977
H (Stylized)	Venezuela	Reg. No. P232456	June 1, 2001
HOBIE	Venezuela	Reg. No. F108296	June 12, 1984
HOBIE CAT	Venezuela	Reg. No. F119648	April 25, 1986
MIRAGE	Venezuela	Reg. No. P300758	November 17, 2009
H (Stylized)	Vietnam	Reg. No. 28691	November 3, 1998
HOBIE	Vietnam	Reg. No. 21046	June 12, 1996